
 
 

Rose Park Neighborhood Council General Meeting – September 9th, 2018 
 

Meet-Your-Neighbor Ice Cream Social (Big Dipper Ice Cream) – 5:00 pm 
Neighborhood Council Meeting – 5:30 pm – 7:00 pm 

 
Location:  Rose Park (Blaine Street Side, Near Mount Ave) 

Please Note:  There is limited seating available – please bring lawn chairs &/or blankets if you would like to sit.   
There are no rest room facilities available. 

 
Please contact the Office of Neighborhoods at (406) 552-6081 during business hours or the neighborhood council 

leadership team via e-mail at rosepark@missoula-neighborhoods.org with questions. 
________________________________________________________________ 

 
1. Welcome & Introductions 

 
• Rose Park Neighborhood Council Leadership Team 
• City Council Representatives (if available) 
• Office of Neighborhood Representatives 

 
2. History of Neighborhood Councils – Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator 

 
3. Missoula Neighborhood Watch – Mike Painter and Tony Rollin 

 
4. Missoula Water – Greg Gullickson, MW Senior Accountant 

 
5. MCPS Schools Update – Willard & Washington – Mark Thane, MCPS Superintendent  

 
6. National Wildlife Federation & Certification – Naomi Alhadeff & Clare Grisham, NWF 

 
7. ASUM Neighborhood Ambassadors Program – Jordan Lyons, ASUM 

 
8. City Council Representatives Q & A –  

Gwen Jones & Heather Harp (Ward 3), Jon DiBari & Jesse Ramos (Ward 4) 
 

9. Rose Park Neighborhood Council Leadership Team Elections – Jane Kelly 
 

10. Vote on Rose Park Neighborhood Council By-Laws 
 

11. Current Neighborhood Project Discussion / Call For Additional Projects 
 

12. Public comment on non-agenda items  
 

mailto:rosepark@ci.missoula.mt.us


What is important to Rose Park Neighbors? 
Triangle Park 
Dog Owners (MCPS, Health Dept.) 
Curbs and Sidewalks 
Potholes 
Chip-Seal-Tree Limbs  
Water Drains 
Hydrants 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081 
Ethan Smith, Missoula Crime Prevention Officer esmith@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6335 
Greg Gullickson, Missoula Water   ggullickson@ci.missoula.mt..us 552-6377 
Mark Thane, Missoula County Public Schools mthane@mcps.k12.mt.us  728-2400 
Naomi Alhadeff, National Wildlife Federation alhadeffN@nwf.org 721-6705 
Claire Grisham, National Wildlife Federation  mteducation@nwf.org 721-6705 
Jordan Lyons, Off Campus Rent Center  Jordan.lyons@mso.umt.edu 243-2017 
Gwen Jones, City Council Member Ward 3  gjones@ci.missoula.mt.us 549-3295 
Heather Harp, City Council Member Ward 3  hharp@ci.missoula.mt.us 550-0786 
John DiBari, City Council Member Ward 4  jdibari@ci.missoula.mt.us 274-7337 
Jesse Ramos, City Council Member Ward 4  jramos@ci.missoula.mt.us 334-0785 
Rose Park NC Leadership Team   rosepark@missoula-neighborhoods.org  
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